1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone: 1-800-705-SERV (7378) • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com/indy
Printed in U.S.A.    © 2015 - 2020 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.     Rev. 11/04/20 1 of 5
Type:
Catalog No.:
Project:
Notes:
* NOTE: Actual fixture color may vary from what is shown in our printed and
electronic formats. Prior to making a color selection, it is highly recommended

SPEN Silver Pendant
WPEN White Pendant
Ordering Example: HSK 3/4 18IN SPEN
Series Cable Length Max Voltage Cord Color Canopy Number of Wires
CSK Cable Suspension Kit 18IN 18"
48IN 48"
120IN 120"
600V 600 Volts SBL Straight Black Cord
SWH Straight White Cord
JB Black Canopy
JS Silver Canopy
JW White Canopy
5C Five Wires + Ground; for
dimming fixtures
Ordering Example: CSK 18IN 600V SBL JB 5C
4 of 5
1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone: 1-800-705-SERV (7378) • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com/indy
Printed in U.S.A.    © 2015 - 2020 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.     Rev. 11/04/20
DIMENSIONS
Item Number System Watts Delivered Lumens Efficacy
E3 L 100LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC12 84 10,380 124
E3 L 80LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC12 61 7,938 130
E3 L 70LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC12 54 7,118 132
E3 L 50LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC12 38 5,115 135
E3 L 30LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC12 22 3,127 142
E3 L 20LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC12 16 2,174 136
E3 L 100LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC16 84 10,384 124
E3 L 80LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC16 66 7,941 120
E3 L 70LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC16 54 7,121 132
E3 L 50LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC16 38 5,117 135
E3 L 30LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC16 22 3,128 142
E3 L 20LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC16 16 2,175 136
E3 L 100LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC22 84 10,329 123
E3 L 80LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC22 66 7,899 120
E3 L 70LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC22 54 7,083 131
E3 L 50LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC22 38 5,090 134
E3 L 30LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC22 22 3,112 141
E3 L 20LM 35K MVOLT G2 ZT - AC22 16 2,163 135
Deduct  3/4" when ordered with cable suspension
EXETER™ LED
E3 SERIES
ACRYLIC REFLECTOR
LED UP TO 10,000 LUMENS
E3 G2 LED AC
Dia
With Deco-Bands
& Deco-Disc
H H
Dia
With Deco-Bands
& Deco Ring
H
Dia
No Trim
PERFORMANCE DATA
Reflector Trim Suffix Diameter Height
AC12
With Deco-Disc 14" 18 5/8"
With Deco-Ring 14 1/2" 19 3/4"
No Trim 12" 18"
AC16
With Deco-Disc 18" 22 1/4"
With Deco-Ring 18 3/8" 23 5/8"
No Trim 16" 21 7/8"
AC22
With Deco-Disc 24" 27 7/8"
With Deco-Ring 24 5/8" 25 1/2"
No Trim 22" 23 1/2"
For 90CRI values multiply by 0.83
For 3000K values multiply by 0.98
For 2700K values multiply by 0.94
For 4000K values multiply by 1.01
5 of 5
1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone: 1-800-705-SERV (7378) • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com/indy
Printed in U.S.A.    © 2015 - 2020 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.     Rev. 11/04/20
PRINT DATE: TEST NO:
MANUFACTURER:
LUMINAIRE CATALOG NO.:
LUMINAIRE DESCRIPTION:
OTHER:
LUMENS PER LAMP: